

1. Name: Dr. SHIVAPPA

2. Designation: Professor & Research Guide

3. Personal Email IDs: shivappa1973@rediffmail.com & shivappakims@gmail.com

4. Official Email ID: shivappa@kud.ac.in

5. Mobile Number: 9880465561

6. Office Number: 0836 – 2215262

7. Organization: Kousali Institute of Management Studies (K.I.M.S.), P.G. Dept. of

Studies in Business Management, Karnatak University, Pavate

Nagar, Dharwad – 580 003

8. Qualifications: (a) B.Com. from Mangalore University, Mangalore, 1994

(b) M.B.A. from Mangalore University, Mangalore, 1996

(c) SLET in Management, October 1997

(c) Ph.D. in Management from Karnatak University, Dharwad on

the topic 'Management of Finance in Universities: A Case Study

of Karnatak University, Dharwad' under the guidance

Prof.M.S.Subhas, Professor, K.I.M.S., K.U.Dharwad, 2012

9. Areas of Specialization: Accounting, Finance and General Management

10. Work Experience: (a) Department of Business Administration, Mangalore

University, Mangalore for 01 year as Guest Faculty

(b) Department of Business Administration, Kuvempu

University, P.G.Centre, Davangere for 01 year as Guest Faculty

(c) For the last 22 years at K.I.M.S., Karnatak University,

Dharwad as a permanent faculty

11. Position of Responsibility Held:

- (a) Vice-Chancellor (Acting), Karnatak University, Dharwad
- (b) Syndicate Member, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- (c) Dean, Faculty of Management, Karnatak University, Dharwad

- (d) Member, Academic Council, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- (e) Director, Kousali Institute of Management Studies (K.I.M.S.), Karnatak University, Dharwad
- (f) Chairman, Board of Studies in Management, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- **12.** Research Guidance: Guided 04 candidates for Ph.D. and 07 are pursuing their Ph.D. at present.
- **13.** Consultancy Service: Presently been providing Consultancy service in Tax Planning and E-filing of Income Tax Return of the Employees of Karnatak University, Dharwad.
- **14.** Publications: 47
- **15.** Details of Participation/Presentation/Publication in Seminars/ Workshops/ Conferences/ FDP/ Symposia etc:

International Conference/Seminar: 12

National Conference/Seminar: 32

QIP/FDP/MDP: 11

Case and Writing Research papers: 02

Pedagogy Workshop: 34

Refresher & Orientation programme: 03

Executive Education Programme: 01

16. Details of Book Reviewed:

Reviewed a book titled, "Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management" of Tata McGraw-Hill Publishing Company Ltd., New Delhi.

- **17.** Particulars regarding the other position of responsibility held:
 - (a) Member, Board of Studies in Management, Karnatak University, Dharwad
 - (b) Member, Faculty of Management, Karnatak University, Dharwad
 - (c) Special Officer, Revaluation/MPC Cell, Karnatak University, Dharwad
 - (d) Member, Local Inspection Committee, Karnatak University, Dharwad
 - (e) Chairman, BOAE in Management, Karnatak University, Dharwad
 - (f) Chief Co-ordinator, MBA Examinations, Karnatak University, Dharwad
 - (g) Member to prepare Annual Quality Assurance Report, IQAC, K.U.Dharwad
 - (h) AICTE Observer for Common Management Admission Test (CMAT)
 - (i) Member, BOE, Dept. of MBA & Commerce of Kuvempu University, Shivamogga; Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi; Mangalore University, Mangaluru; Davangere University, Davangere; Bangalore University, Bengaluru; University of Mysore, Mysuru; Tumkur University, Tumakuru; Akkamahadevi University, Vijayapura; Rani

- Chennamma University, Belagavi; Vijayanagar Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Ballary and Folklore University, Shigoan.
- (j) Member, P.G. BOS in Management, Mangalore University, Mangaluru; Akkamahadevi University, Vijayapura; Rani Chennamma University, Belagavi; Tumkur University, Tumkuru
- (k) Member, Board of Studies, U.G. Programme (BBA/BBM) of Akkamahadevi Women's University, Vijayapura for a period of 3 years starting from June, 2017.
- (l) Member, Board of Studies, U.G. Programme (BBA) of Government First Grade College, Karwar (An Autonomous College).
